TDK Corporation 1 /  3
Voltage protection devices
Multilayer varistors with high ESD robustness
for automotive Ethernet
  Reliable ESD protection up to 25 kV
 Low capacitance and narrow tolerance for signal integrity at high data rates
 Miniature dimensions of 1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5 mm
 High operating temperatures up to 150 °C

Main features and benefits
 Reliable ESD protection up to 25 kV
  Low capacitance and narrow tolerance through extremely precise multilayer technology
  Compact dimensions of just 1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5 mm
  High operating temperature of up to 150 °C
TDK Corporation 2 /  3
Key data
Type
Dimensions
[mm]
Max. operating
voltage [V]
Capacitance
[pF]
Applications
AVRH10C221KT1R5YA8 1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5 70 1.5 ±0.13
Ethernet
1000Base-T1
-----
Multilayer varistor portfolio / Application overview (TDK and EPCOS brand products)

e
t
 1
00
0B
as
e
-T
1
 [EIA] [V] [V] [pF]
     typ. max.
  0402, single
CT0402S14AHSG 0402 > 28 16 10 15 x x x x x x
CT0402S17AG 0402 > 32.5 19 15  - x x x x x x
CT0402S20AHSG_P 0402 > 100 24 4.7 5.7 x           x
AVRH10C270KT350NA8 0402 27 19 35 45.5 x   x x x x
AVRH10C270KT150NA8 0402 27 19 15 19.5 x   x x x x
AVRH10C101KT4R7FA8 0402 100 70 4.7 5.7 x           x
AVRH10C101KT1R1NE8 0402 > 100 70 1.1 1.4 x             x
AVRH10C221KT1R5YA8 0402 220 70 1.5 1.63              x
  0603, single
CT0603S20AHSG_P 0603 > 100 24 4.7 5.7 x           x
CT0603L25HSG 0603 > 61 32 10 15 x x x x x x
CT0603S14AHSG 0603 > 28 16 15 30 x x x
AVRM1608C270KT221M 0603 27 19 220 264 x x
AVR-M1608C270MTAAB 0603 27 17 30 - x   x x x x
AVR-M1608C270MTABB 0603 27 17 15 - x   x x x x
  0508, array
CA05M2S10T100HG 0508 > 26 12
2 x 10
matched